

# Item Details

## File Number: 24-126

File ID:	24-126	Version:	1	Status:	Approved
File Created:	12/09/2024	Entered by:	cahoon@cumberlandcounty	.org	
Department:		File Type:	Order		
Assigned to:	Board of Commission	ners		Final Action:	12/09/2024
Agenda Date:	12/09/2024			Enactment #:	
Related Files:					

#### Agenda Item Request:

Authorization for County Manager to accept the Department of Justice Grant Award to the Cumberland County District Attorney's Office for the Cumberland County Sexual Assault Kit Tracking and Testing Initiative for the amount of \$2,496,072.00

### **Background and Purpose of Request:**

**Requestor:** District Attorney, Cumberland County, Maine Please see the attached award package.

Presentation: Yes Funding Amount and Source: \$2,496,072.00 Effective Date if Applicable: 10/01/2024 -09/30/2027

## HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date:	Acting E	Body:		Action:	Sent To:	
12/09/2024 Board of Commissioners		APPROVED				
Action Text:		A motion was made by Commissioner Jamieson, seconded by Commissioner Smith, that the Ord APPROVED. The motion carried by the following vote:				e Order be
		Yes:	5	Commissioner Jamiesor Commissioner Smith, an	, Commissioner Witonis, Vice Chair G d Chair Cloutier	orden,
		No:	0			

Attachments: Award\_Package\_FAW-186716, 24-126 - Position Paper - Cumberland County DAs Office, 24-126 - State Reform - Handout, 24-126 - Study - Handout